

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jana Pauldin, Vice President Membership & Chapter Relations

E-mail: jpauldin@achca.org

ACHCA Announces Hall of Fame Inductees

Washington, DC. February 19, 2020) – The American College of Health Care Administrators (ACHCA) is pleased to announce the 2020 inaugural Hall of Fame inductees. Rev. Daniel W. Farley, Fellow Emeritus, Retired Emeritus Certified; Mark J. Finkelstein, CNHA, Fellow Emeritus; Larry I. Slatky, CNHA, FACHCA; and James L. Farley CNHA, FACHCA will be inducted into the ACHCA Hall of Fame at the Awards Dinner, Tuesday, May 5, 2020, at the ACHCA Annual Convocation & Exposition being held May 3-6, 2020, in New Orleans, Louisiana, at the Hilton New Orleans Riverside.

Additionally, posthumous recognition for the Hall of Fame will be acknowledged for the founding members of ACHCA, Theodore E. Hawkins, Alton E. Barlow, Rev. Carl A. Becker, and Kenneth R. Nelson, Jr. in recognition of their leadership and vision for a professional community that supports the Administrator.

The ACHCA Hall of Fame recognizes individuals that have made significant contributions to the organization over an extended period, or for a unique and lasting contribution to the College. To be eligible for membership in the ACHCA Hall of Fame, individuals must have been a member of ACHCA for at least 15 years and attained Fellow status. Additionally, nominated candidates must have served the organization in leadership roles and contributed to its success in a variety of ways.

"I thank the Hall of Fame Committee for their diligence and congratulate our inaugural inductees. The Hall of Fame Committee received many nominations of candidates that met the tenure criteria and have served the College in leadership roles and have contributed to its success. This outstanding response to this distinction demonstrates the level of excellence exhibited by our members," states Bill McGinley, ACHCA President & CEO. No more than four candidates will be elected to the Hall of Fame each year. A permanent online recognition will be maintained on the ACHCA website and a permanent plaque with members of the Hall of Fame will be maintained and exhibited at the annual Convocation.

###

About ACHCA

Founded in 1962, ACHCA is a non-profit professional membership association that provides superior educational programming, networking, and career development opportunities for its members. Guided by the vision that dynamic leadership fosters long term health care services that are meaningful, successful, and efficient, ACHCA identifies, recognizes, and supports post-acute and aging services administrators, advocating for their professional development and promoting excellence in their profession.

The American College of Health Care Administrators (ACHCA) is the catalyst for excellence in post-acute and aging services leadership. For more information about the ACHCA awards program, visit www.achca.org/achca-awards.